
Pos. SNo. Nome Elo FED Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-

1 1 Veríssimo Dias (GM) 1946 POR 5 14 14½ 5 1731 25

2 2 Perfeito Aguiar 1898 POR 4 13½ 16 3 1741 7

3 16 José Ramalho 1718 POR 4 13 15 4 1765 34

4 19 António Almeida 1692 POR 4 12 14 4 1563 18

5 24 José Rocha 1604 POR 4 12 13 4 1807 53

6 8 Carlos Bastos 1786 POR 4 11 12½ 3 1620 8

7 18 José Dias Pereira 1695 POR 4 10½ 11½ 3 1569 13

8 13 Luís Leite 1753 POR 3½ 14 15 3 1743 13

9 14 José Melo 1749 POR 3½ 13 15½ 3 1696 7

10 9 António Figueiredo 1780 POR 3½ 13 15 3 1581 -7

11 3 Joaquim Silva(Pardal) (M) 1890 POR 3 15 17½ 2 1690 -23

12 11 Luís Sá 1769 POR 3 15 17 2 1696 -8

13 17 Camilo Silva 1705 POR 3 12½ 14½ 2 1678 -1

14 15 João Oliveira 1723 POR 3 12½ 14 3 1682 1

15 5 Delfim Alves 1801 POR 3 12 14½ 2 1689 -13

16 26 Faustino Oliveira 1580 POR 3 12 12½ 2 1475 -5

17 22 Amadeu Silva 1643 POR 3 11½ 13 2 1670 8

18 21 Carlos Pereira 1651 POR 3 11½ 12½ 2 1677 7

19 25 António Estrela 1588 POR 3 11 13 2 1461 -13

20 23 Abílio Pereira 1604 POR 3 11 12½ 3 1678 13

21 6 Amadeu Neves 1798 POR 3 10 11 3 1493 -31

22 30 Júlio Azevedo 1453 POR 3 9½ 11 2 1421 -2

23 10 Joaquim Ferreira 1775 POR 3 9½ 10½ 2 1468 -32

24 7 Manuel Cunha 1789 POR 2½ 13½ 14½ 2 1585 -35

25 52 Antonio Lapa 1000 POR 2½ 12 14½ 2 1540 51

26 4 Sérgio Bonifácio 1867 POR 2½ 12 13½ 2 1655 -37

27 20 Ricardo Araújo 1653 POR 2½ 11½ 13½ 2 1711 -3

28 36 Artur Sousa 1386 POR 2½ 11½ 13 2 1575 10

29 29 Manuel Sampaio 1498 POR 2½ 11½ 13 2 1485 -10

30 43 Armindo Silva 1257 POR 2½ 11½ 12 2 1613 44

31 32 Jorge Rocha (Norte) 1436 POR 2½ 11 12½ 2 1506 -4

32 37 Antero Rainha 1381 POR 2½ 11 12 2 1377 -11

33 27 Fernando Varela 1532 POR 2½ 10½ 12 2 1473 -14

34 48 Fernando Abreu 1091 POR 2½ 10½ 12 1 1550 51

35 41 Manuel Figueiredo 1311 POR 2½ 10 11 2 1300 -12

36 35 Manuel Ferreira 1404 POR 2 13½ 15½ 1 1727 17

37 33 Luís Miranda 1434 POR 2 13 15½ 1 1749 14

38 38 Manuel Amorim 1365 POR 2 11½ 12½ 2 1567 -2

39 46 Arsénio Costa 1168 POR 2 10½ 11½ 1 1579 31

40 42 Alfredo Morgado 1269 POR 2 10 10½ 2 1669 19

41 54 Joaquim Barros 1000 POR 2 9½ 10½ 1 1434 16

42 55 Jose Cardoso Sousa 1000 POR 2 9 10 1 1461 13

43 47 Manuel Campos 1132 POR 2 8 8½ 2 1489 30

44 44 António Cabral 1244 POR 2 8 8½ 1 1457 3

45 39 Manuel Reis 1348 POR 1½ 11½ 12½ 1 1721 7
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46 49 Joaquim Carneiro 1039 POR 1½ 11 12 1 1474 26

47 31 Vítor Figueiredo 1438 POR 1½ 9½ 11 1 1365 -47

48 45 Leonídio Martins 1185 POR 1 12 13½ 0 1628 -10

49 51 Agostinho Figueiredo 1000 POR 1 11 11½ 1 1463 13

50 50 Jorge Adão 1016 POR 1 10 11 1 1543 15

51 40 José Carlos Silva 1315 POR 1 10 10½ 1 1384 -42

52 53 Fernando Figueiredo 1000 POR 1 8 9 0 1352 -15

53 34 Rafael Leal 1414 POR 1 7 7 0 1281 0

54 28 Noémio Soares 1501 POR 0 11 12 0 1445 0

55 12 Manuel Silva (Norte) 1768 POR 0 7 8 0 1262 0
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1 Casa do Povo de Vizela 13½  47½  53 

1 José Ramalho 4 13 15

2 Luís Leite 3½ 14 15

3 Abílio Pereira 3 11 12½

4 Joaquim Ferreira 3 9½ 10½

2 Vai Avante - S. Pedro Cova 13  52  58½

1 Perfeito Aguiar 4 13½ 16

2 José Melo 3½ 13 15½

3 Faustino Oliveira 3 12 12½

4 Manuel Cunha 2½ 13½ 14½

3 Ginásio Clube Vilacondense 13  51  58 

1 Carlos Bastos 4 11 12½

2 Luís Sá 3 15 17

3 Camilo Silva 3 12½ 14½

4 João Oliveira 3 12½ 14

4 CCD - São João da Madeira 13  49  56 

1 José Dias Pereira 4 10½ 11½

2 Joaquim Silva(Pardal) (M) 3 15 17½

3 Delfim Alves 3 12 14½

4 Carlos Pereira 3 11½ 12½

5 Casa do Povo de Mangualde 12½  44½  50½

1 António Almeida 4 12 14

2 António Figueiredo 3½ 13 15

3 Amadeu Silva 3 11½ 13

4 António Cabral 2 8 8½

6 Café Estrela - V. N. Famalicão 10½  42½  48 

1 Júlio Azevedo 3 9½ 11

2 Manuel Sampaio 2½ 11½ 13

3 Antero Rainha 2½ 11 12

4 Fernando Abreu 2½ 10½ 12

7 Café Avenida - Ermesinde 10½  41½  46½

1 José Rocha 4 12 13

2 António Estrela 3 11 13

3 Ricardo Araújo 2½ 11½ 13½

4 Rafael Leal 1 7 7

8 NAC - Cucujães 8½  43½  46½

1 Armindo Silva 2½ 11½ 12

2 Manuel Amorim 2 11½ 12½

3 Arsénio Costa 2 10½ 11½

4 Alfredo Morgado 2 10 10½

9 Casa do Povo de Lousado 7  42  46½

1 Manuel Figueiredo 2½ 10 11

2 Manuel Reis 1½ 11½ 12½

3 Joaquim Carneiro 1½ 11 12

4 Vítor Figueiredo 1½ 9½ 11
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